Note:

ShiningMStar

PEDIATRICS

Medication Dosing

Acetaminophen (Tylenol) Dosing Chart

Weight (Ibs)

6-11

12-17

18-23

24-35

36-47

48-59

60-71

72-95

Tylenol Infant/Children’s
Liquid (160mg/5 ml)

1/4 tsp (1.25 ml)
1/2 tsp (2.5 ml)
3/4 tsp (3.75 ml)

1 tsp (5 ml)

11/2 tsp (7.5 ml)
2 tsp (10 ml)

21/2 tsp (12.5 ml)

3 tsp (15 ml)

Acetaminophen may be given every 4 hours as needed.
Call our office before giving to a baby under 3 months.
Make sure to use the measuring syringe that comes with
the medication. Other medications may also contain
acetaminophen, so be careful not to give additional doses.



lbuprofen (Motrin/Advil) Dosing Chart

Weight (Ibs) Motrin Infant Drops Motrin Children’s

50 mg/1.25 ml Liquid (100 mg/5 ml)
12-17 1 dropper (1.25 ml) 1/2 tsp (2.5 ml)
18-23 1 1/2 dropper (1.875 ml) 3/4 tsp (3.75 ml)
24-35 2 droppers (2.5 ml) 1 tsp (5 ml)
36-47 3 droppers (3.75 ml) 11/2 tsp (7.5 ml)
48-59 2 tsp (10 ml)
60-71 21/2 tsp (12.5 ml)
72-95 3 tsp (15 ml)
Note: Ibuprofen doses may be given every 6 hours. Do not

use ibuprofen in children under 6 months of age.



