

Medication Dosing

Acetaminophen (Tylenol) Dosing Chart

Weight (lbs)	Tylenol Infant/Children's Liquid (160mg/5 ml)
6-11	1/4 tsp (1.25 ml)
12-17	1/2 tsp (2.5 ml)
18-23	3/4 tsp (3.75 ml)
24-35	1 tsp (5 ml)
36-47	1 1/2 tsp (7.5 ml)
48-59	2 tsp (10 ml)
60-71	2 1/2 tsp (12.5 ml)
72-95	3 tsp (15 ml)

Note:

Acetaminophen may be given every 4 hours as needed. Call our office before giving to a baby under 3 months. Make sure to use the measuring syringe that comes with the medication. Other medications may also contain acetaminophen, so be careful not to give additional doses.

Ibuprofen (Motrin/Advil) Dosing Chart

Weight (lbs)	Motrin Infant Drops 50 mg/1.25 ml	Motrin Children's Liquid (100 mg/5 ml)
12-17	1 dropper (1.25 ml)	1/2 tsp (2.5 ml)
18-23	1 1/2 dropper (1.875 ml)	3/4 tsp (3.75 ml)
24-35	2 droppers (2.5 ml)	1 tsp (5 ml)
36-47	3 droppers (3.75 ml)	1 1/2 tsp (7.5 ml)
48-59		2 tsp (10 ml)
60-71		2 1/2 tsp (12.5 ml)
72-95		3 tsp (15 ml)

Note: Ibuprofen doses may be given every 6 hours. Do not use ibuprofen in children under 6 months of age.